

## PRESS RELEASE: AGN International Announces the Creation of the Americas Region

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

January 6, 2025 - AGN International is pleased to announce the formation of the Americas Region, effective January 2025.

This strategic development unites the former North America and Central & South America (CSA) regions into one cohesive membership group designed to enhance collaboration, expand opportunities, and provide greater value to AGN member firms across the geography.

The Americas Region represents AGN's commitment to fostering deeper connections and facilitating business synergies across a wider geography, offering coverage in 40+ states and territories, with 50+ firms and over 3,500 professionals and staff.

North American members will benefit from increased opportunities to collaborate along the growing Hispanic North-South client work axis, strengthening ties with service providers in Central and South America. Furthermore, CSA firms are well-positioned to provide auxiliary accounting services support to North American firms, operating within similar time zones to streamline services.

CSA member firms will gain seamless access to a larger group of firms, opening new avenues for collaboration while leveraging enhanced resources such as knowledge-sharing initiatives and professional training programs. The interests of the CSA geography will be represented by a CSA Subregional Committee chaired by Maria Ines Rangel (PRV, Mexico).

"The increased diversity within the Americas Region enriches professional experiences, providing access to a wider range of expertise and perspectives. This region reflects AGN's focus on creating opportunities for its members to thrive in a dynamic and interconnected global market." Malcolm Ward - AGN Global CEO.

"The creation of the Americas Region unites our members under a broader structure that enhances the value AGN delivers. This initiative empowers firms across the geography to adapt to evolving challenges, achieve sustainable growth, and establish meaningful connections that drive long-term success." Jana Broussard, Americas Chair.

By integrating the North America and Central and South America regions, AGN International is positioning its members to excel in a globalized marketplace while fostering collaboration and innovation across the Americas. This change marks an important milestone in AGN's mission to support its members' ambitions and enhance their competitive edge in an interconnected world.

For more information about the Americas Region and AGN International's commitment to member success, please contact:

Cindy Frey - AGN Americas Regional Director cfrey@agn.org

## About AGN International:

AGN International is a worldwide association of separate and independent accounting and advisory businesses who provide assurance, accounting, tax and advisory services across the globe.